



SCHOOL OF LAW

AJU/SOL/20/2024-25

Date: 09/09/24

Notice

This is hereby to inform all the law students that the School of Law, ARKA JAIN University is organizing INTRA-MOOT COURT COMPETITION 2024, under the aegis of the Moot Court Society, Arka Jain University. Students are invited for the same.

In order to participate kindly fill out the Google form attached below:

Link:

Details of the Competition:

Date: 25th -27th September 2024

Venue: Moot Court Room, 4th Floor, Nagarjuna Block, AJU

For further queries, if any, you may contact the Coordinators.

Coordinators:

Jabrine Sabrina Roy Chaudhary Assistant Professor School of Law Arka Jain University

Sameera Fatima Assistant Professor School of Law Arka Jain University

Shreya Sonal Assistant Professor School of Law Arka Jain University

Samriddhi Famrakar Assistant Professor School of Law Arka Jain University

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Vice Chancellor
- 2. PS to Director
- 3. PS to Registrar
- 4. Faculties of School of Law
- 5. Students
- 6. Departmental Circular File
- 7. Departmental Notice Board

aveen Kumar Thakur

Dean in-Charge

School of Law

Dear Arka Jain Unive School of Law

ARK 1 - AIN University, Jharkhand

Dr. Archita Dash

Programme Coordinator

School of Law

Arka Jain University